

**Professional Engineering
Consultants, P.A.**
1263 S.W. Topeka Blvd.
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1852
Phone (785) 233-8300

**CITY OF LAWRENCE UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
N. IOWA STREET WATERLINE RELOCATION
LAKEVIEW ROAD TO KRESGE ROAD
PEC PROJECT No. 12A04-004-3975
BID OPENING**

12/17/2013

TABULATION OF CONTRACTOR'S BIDS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WESTLAND CONSTRUCTION		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION		SCHUETZ CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Install 12-Inch Waterline	2749	LF	\$100.00	\$274,900.00	105.00	\$288,645.00	151.00	\$415,099.00	135.00	\$371,115.00
2	Install 10-inch Waterline	29	LF	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	100.00	2,900.00	103.00	2,987.00	120.00	3,480.00
3	Install 6-inch Waterline	14	LF	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	75.00	1,050.00	85.00	1,190.00	85.00	1,190.00
4	Install 12-Inch Gate Valve & Box	10	Each	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	2,525.00	25,250.00	2,100.00	21,000.00
5	Install 10-Inch Gate Valve & Box	1	Each	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,975.00	1,975.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
6	Install 6-Inch Gate Valve & Box	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	495.00	495.00	975.00	975.00	975.00	975.00
7	Install 12-Inch Insert Gate Valve & Box	1	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,710.00	2,710.00	13,725.00	13,725.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
8	Install 16" X 12" Tapping Sleeve & 12" Tapping Valve	1	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,080.00	5,080.00	6,225.00	6,225.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
9	Install 12" X 12" Tapping Sleeve & 12" Tapping Valve	2	Each	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	4,750.00	9,500.00	5,625.00	11,250.00	5,600.00	11,200.00
10	Install 10" x 10" Tapping Sleeve & 10" Tapping Valve	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,075.00	4,075.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
11	Install 12-Inch Bend & Block	8	Each	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	689.00	5,512.00	525.00	4,200.00	975.00	7,800.00
12	Install 10-Inch Bend & Block	2	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	384.00	768.00	475.00	950.00	850.00	1,700.00
13	Install 12" X 12" Tee & Block	2	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	1,078.00	2,156.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
14	Install 12" X 10" Tee & Block	2	Each	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	950.00	1,900.00	775.00	1,550.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
15	Install 12" X 6" Tee & Block	5	Each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	750.00	3,750.00	625.00	3,125.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
16	Install 16-Inch Cap or Plug & Block	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	574.00	574.00	600.00	600.00	650.00	650.00
17	Install 12-Inch Cap or Plug & Block	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	600.00	1,200.00
18	Install 10-Inch Cap or Plug & Block	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	300.00	300.00	325.00	325.00	600.00	600.00
19	Install 6-Inch Cap or Plug & Block	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00	450.00	450.00
20	Install 12-Inch Anchor Coupling	10	Each	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	850.00	8,500.00	450.00	4,500.00	950.00	9,500.00
21	Install 10-Inch Anchor Coupling	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	725.00	725.00	300.00	300.00	875.00	875.00
22	Install 6-Inch Anchor Coupling	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	390.00	390.00	190.00	190.00	750.00	750.00
23	Connect Existing Waterline	3	Each	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,425.00	4,275.00	750.00	2,250.00
24	Disconnect Existing Waterline	8	Each	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	300.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
25	Install 3/4" Long Service	6	Each	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
26	Install 1" Short Service	3	Each	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	500.00	1,500.00	385.00	1,155.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
27	Install New Meter Ring/Cover	6	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	150.00	900.00	75.00	450.00	350.00	2,100.00
28	Install New Meter Tile	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	250.00	250.00	80.00	80.00	150.00	150.00
29	Install New Meter Setter	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	800.00	800.00	175.00	175.00	275.00	275.00
30	Connect to Existing Water Service	9	Each	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	400.00	3,600.00	125.00	1,125.00	650.00	5,850.00
31	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	3,900.00	15,600.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
32	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	277	SF	\$25.00	\$6,925.00	5.00	1,385.00	12.00	3,324.00	45.00	12,465.00
33	Pavement Removal and Replacement	205	SY	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	80.00	16,400.00	87.00	17,835.00	150.00	30,750.00
34	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	75	LF	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	35.00	2,625.00	57.00	4,275.00	65.00	4,875.00
35	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	18,085.00	18,085.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
36	Provide Stormwater Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
37	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
38	Traffic Control	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	18,217.00	18,217.00	20,600.00	20,600.00
TOTAL					\$498,175.00		\$450,565.00		\$598,687.00		\$603,475.00